
La Verne (0-4 , 0-2) -vs- Redlands (1-3 , 1-1)
10/5/2024 at Redlands, Calif. (Ted Runner Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 07:05 PM   End of Game: 09:48 PM   Duration: 2:43
Referee: Jerry Springer   Line Judge:    Side Judge: Peter Peterson   Umpire: Dominic Granado
Back Judge: Rick Cazares   Score Keeper: Jonathan Sena   Linesman: Patrick Llewel.   Field Judge: Antoine Cason
Temperature: 85F   Wind: Light   Weather: Clear

Date: 10/5/2024
Site: Redlands, Calif. (Ted Runner Stadium)
Attendance: 1,090

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
LA VERNE 3 7 7 0 17
REDLANDS 14 0 14 10 38

Qtr Time Scoring Play
LA

VERNE
REDLAN

DS
1st 05:32 LA VERNE - Jayson Lopez 26 yd field goal 4 plays, 39 yards, TOP 2:16 3 0

1st 04:39
REDLANDS - Grant Chaney 60 yd pass from Jayden Mckey (Rodas-Mendoza kick) 3 plays, 73 yards,
TOP 0:48 3 7

1st 02:58 REDLANDS - Olicia-Arambole 1 yd run (Rodas-Mendoza kick), 4 plays, 25 yards, TOP 1:34 3 14

2nd 00:25
LA VERNE - Masen Uribe 9 yd pass from Jor. Hernandez (Jayson Lopez kick) 17 plays, 68 yards, TOP
9:17 10 14

3rd 08:31 REDLANDS - Jayden Mckey 11 yd run (Rodas-Mendoza kick), 7 plays, 28 yards, TOP 6:24 10 21
3rd 08:18 LA VERNE - Ronald Ropke 99 yd kickoff return (Jayson Lopez kick) 17 21
3rd 03:20 REDLANDS - Olicia-Arambole 1 yd run (Rodas-Mendoza kick), 9 plays, 86 yards, TOP 4:53 17 28
4th 11:15 REDLANDS - Isaia Alverado 24 yd run (Rodas-Mendoza kick), 8 plays, 65 yards, TOP 4:27 17 35
4th 05:23 REDLANDS - Rodas-Mendoza 40 yd field goal  plays,  yards, TOP 17 38



Team Statistics LA VERNE REDLANDS
FIRST DOWNS 13 21
    Rushing 4 13
    Passing 8 4
    Penalty 1 4
NET YARDS RUSHING 59 257
    Attempts 27 50
    Avg. Per Rush 2.2 5.1
    Rushing TDs 0 4
    Yards Gained 81 283
    Yds. Lost 22 26
NET YARDS Passing 140 98
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 15-27-3 6-11-1
    Avg. / Att. 5.2 8.9
    Avg. / Comp. 9.3 16.3
    TDs 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 199 355
    Plays 54 61
    Avg. / Play 3.7 5.8
    Fumbles - Lost 3-3 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 9-74 15-134
PUNTS-YARDS 3-140 3-114
    Avg. / Punt 46.7 38.0
    Net / Punt 30.7 37.3
    Inside 20 2 1
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-180 7-449
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 60.0 64.1
    Net Yards / Kickoff 38.3 35.0
    Touchbacks 0 3
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-2-0 3-48-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 2.0 16.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-144-1 3-65-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 36.0 21.7
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-36-0 3-34-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 26:22 33:38
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 14 3 of 11
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 2 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 6-7
        Touchdowns 1-3 4-7
        Field Goals 1-3 1-7
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-20 1-9
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

La Verne Redlands

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Brian Rudden 10 18 89 0 2 18 0
M. Ramos-Kamaka 1 1 36 0 0 36 0
Jor. Hernandez 4 8 15 1 1 9 1
Totals 15 27 140 1 3 36 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jayden Mckey 6 11 98 1 1 60 3
Totals 6 11 98 1 1 60 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Masen Uribe 11 34 1 33 0 7 3.0
E. Duckworth 5 18 0 18 0 7 3.6
Jor. Hernandez 10 28 21 7 0 10 0.7
Brian Rudden 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Totals 27 81 22 59 0 10 2.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Isaia Alvarado 15 149 0 149 1 61 9.9
TC Williams 4 31 0 31 0 21 7.8
Olicia-Arambole 8 23 2 21 2 5 2.6
David Myers 10 22 1 21 0 8 2.1
Jared Johnson 2 16 0 16 0 10 8.0
Zay Young 1 13 0 13 0 13 13.0
Jayden Mckey 10 29 23 6 1 11 0.6
Totals 50 283 26 257 4 61 5.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jimmy Rumsey 8 89 0 36
M. Ramos-Kamaka 4 34 0 18
McNaught-Thornt 1 9 0 9
Masen Uribe 1 9 1 9
E. Duckworth 1 -1 0 0
Totals 15 140 1 36

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Grant Chaney 3 84 1 60
Isaia Alvarado 2 9 0 8
Jackso Kennedy 1 5 0 5
Totals 6 98 1 60

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Jayson Lopez 1 62 62.0 62 1 0 1
Kolten Ford 2 78 39.0 44 1 0 0
Totals 3 140 50.5 62 2 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Aida Petruescu 3 114 38.0 44 1 0 0
Totals 3 114 38.0 44 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Noah Allen 1 2 2 2 26 14 0 0 0
Ronald Ropke 0 0 0 2 118 99 0 0 0
Braeden Varney 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 36 36
Total 1 2 2 4 144 99 1 36 36

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Joseph Rosales 2 21 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cal Breen 1 27 27 3 65 26 0 0 0
Cole Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -11 0
Kailob Haag 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 21
Elijah Valles 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 24 24
Total 3 48 27 3 65 26 3 34 24

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Jayson Lopez 1st 05:32 26 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Rodas-Mendoza 4th 05:23 40 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jayson Lopez 3 180 0 0 60.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Aida Petruescu 7 449 3 0 64.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
La Verne Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Vicente Zepeda 13 — 13 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
De Lante' M 9 — 9 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Justin Mondini 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Braeden Varney 3 1 4 1.5/8 1.5/8 — —/— 1-36 — — 1
John Whisnant 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
David Vega 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nathan Tagaloa 1 1 2 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Devin Martin 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Villalobos 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jomar Brown 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ethan Pacheco 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adrian Vargas 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joshua Workizer 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jayson Lopez 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Pastran 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marlin Brown 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
J. MacArthur 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
David Sisneros 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gabriel Avila 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Masen Uribe — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 52 2 54.0 5.0/23 3.0/20 — —/— 1-36 1 — 3

Redlands Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Maximus Susi 5 — 5 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Craig Hunter 3 1 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Chase Hunter 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cole Smith 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— 1--11 — — —
Andrew Placido 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Laure Williams 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aaron Muniz 3 — 3 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Anthony Hall 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Elijah Valles 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-24 — — —
Jax Lee 2 — 2 2.0/12 —/— 1 1/— - — — 1
Matt Lising 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jayden Mckey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Javie Sandoval 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kailob Haag 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— 1-21 1 — —
Cal Breen 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 1/— - — — —
Tyler Adams 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hugo Wayner 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matthew Perez 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Sa Abdul-Majid 1 — 1 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Blankenship Jr. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 41 2 43.0 6.0/25 1.0/9 2 3/— 3-34 2 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
La Verne

Redlands

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LA VERNE11 15:00 UNK LA VERNE35 14:44 UNK 0-0 00:16
1st LA VERNE20 14:44 KO LA VERNE22 10:33 PUNT 7-24 04:11
1st REDLANDS48 07:48 DOWNS LA VERNE27 05:32 FGA 4-39 02:16
1st LA VERNE25 04:39 KO LA VERNE25 04:32 FUMB 1-0 00:07
1st LA VERNE25 02:58 KO LA VERNE26 14:06 DOWNS 10-49 03:52
2nd REDLANDS25 13:17 INT LA VERNE27 11:50 FUMB 3-(-2) 01:27
2nd LA VERNE32 09:42 PUNT LA VERNE00 00:25 TD 17-68 09:17
3rd REDLANDS03 08:18 KO LA VERNE14 08:18 TD 0-0 00:00
3rd LA VERNE16 03:13 KO LA VERNE30 00:42 PUNT 3-6 02:31
4th LA VERNE14 11:07 KO LA VERNE12 10:04 INT 3-7 01:03
4th LA VERNE09 08:33 PUNT LA VERNE16 07:45 INT 3-16 00:48
4th LA VERNE25 05:22 KO LA VERNE42 05:22 INT 3-1 00:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st REDLANDS22 10:33 PUNT LA VERNE48 10:33 PUNT 4-26 00:00
1st REDLANDS48 10:33 PUNT LA VERNE48 07:48 DOWNS 1-0 02:45
1st REDLANDS27 05:27 KO LA VERNE00 04:39 TD 3-73 00:48
1st LA VERNE25 04:32 FUMB LA VERNE00 02:58 TD 4-25 01:34
2nd REDLANDS26 14:06 DOWNS LA VERNE25 13:17 INT 3-31 00:49
2nd REDLANDS27 11:50 FUMB LA VERNE32 09:42 PUNT 3-7 02:08
2nd REDLANDS20 00:16 TD LA VERNE14 00:00 HALF 2-21 00:16
3rd REDLANDS14 14:55 KO LA VERNE28 14:55 FUMB 5-16 00:00
3rd LA VERNE28 14:55 FUMB LA VERNE00 08:31 TD 7-28 06:24
3rd REDLANDS14 08:13 KO LA VERNE00 03:20 TD 9-86 04:53
3rd REDLANDS30 00:42 PUNT LA VERNE00 11:15 TD 8-65 04:27
4th LA VERNE12 10:04 INT LA VERNE09 08:33 PUNT 3-(-33) 01:31
4th LA VERNE16 07:45 INT LA VERNE25 05:23 FGA 3-(-7) 02:22
4th LA VERNE42 05:22 INT LA VERNE16 00:00 HALF 6-26 05:22



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
REDLANDS ball on REDLANDS35, clock 15:00. Aida Petruescu kickoff 54 yards to the LA VERNE11, Noah Allen return 27 yards to the LA
VERNE38 (Devean James), PENALTY REDLANDS offside off-setting, PENALTY LA VERNE holding off-setting, NO PLAY. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Redlands at 15:00
1st and 10 at REDLANDS35 Aida Petruescu kickoff 64 yards to the LA VERNE01, Ronald Ropke return 19 yards to the LA VERNE20 (Hugo

Wayner).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

La Verne at 14:44
1st and 10 at LA VERNE20 La Verne drive start at 14:44.
1st and 10 at LA VERNE20 Jor. Hernandez pass complete to M. Ramos-Kamaka for loss of 2 yards to the LA VERNE18 (Craig Hunter).
2nd and 12 at LA VERNE18 Jor. Hernandez rush for 2 yards to the LA VERNE20 (Andrew Placido).
3rd and 10 at LA VERNE20 Brian Rudden pass complete to Jimmy Rumsey for 15 yards to the LA VERNE35 (Chase Hunter).
1st and 10 at LA VERNE35 Brian Rudden pass complete to M. Ramos-Kamaka for 10 yards to the LA VERNE45 (Matt Lising).
1st and 10 at LA VERNE45 PENALTY LA VERNE false start (M. Ramos-Kamaka) 5 yards to the LA VERNE40.
1st and 15 at LA VERNE40 Brian Rudden pass complete to Jimmy Rumsey for no gain to the LA VERNE40.
2nd and 15 at LA VERNE40 Brian Rudden pass complete to Jimmy Rumsey for 4 yards to the LA VERNE44 (Craig Hunter; Cole Smith).
3rd and 11 at LA VERNE44 Brian Rudden pass incomplete to Jimmy Rumsey.
4th and 11 at LA VERNE44 Kolten Ford punt 44 yards to the REDLANDS12, Joseph Rosales return 20 yards to the REDLANDS32 (John

Whisnant), PENALTY REDLANDS holding (Ethan Knight) 10 yards to the REDLANDS22.
Total 7 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 04:11

Redlands at 10:33
1st and 10 at REDLANDS22 Redlands drive start at 10:33.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS22 Olicia-Arambole rush for 2 yards to the REDLANDS24 (Ryan Pastran).
2nd and 8 at REDLANDS24 Jayden Mckey pass incomplete, PENALTY LA VERNE defense pass interference (Chase Yanez) 15 yards to the

REDLANDS39, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS39 Olicia-Arambole rush for 5 yards to the REDLANDS44 (Vicente Zepeda).
2nd and 5 at REDLANDS44 Olicia-Arambole rush for loss of 2 yards to the REDLANDS42 (Vicente Zepeda).
3rd and 7 at REDLANDS42 PENALTY REDLANDS false start (Drake Johnston) 5 yards to the REDLANDS37.
3rd and 12 at REDLANDS37 Jayden Mckey rush for 6 yards to the REDLANDS43.
4th and 6 at REDLANDS43 QB hurry by Marlin Brown.
4th and 6 at REDLANDS43 Aida Petruescu punt 39 yards to the LA VERNE18, downed, PENALTY LA VERNE illegal participation 5 yards to the

REDLANDS48, NO PLAY.
Total 5 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Redlands at 10:33
4th and 1 at REDLANDS48 David Myers rush for no gain to the REDLANDS48 (Braeden Varney).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 02:45

La Verne at 07:48
1st and 10 at REDLANDS48 La Verne drive start at 07:48.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS48 M. Ramos-Kamaka pass complete to Jimmy Rumsey for 36 yards to the REDLANDS12 (Elijah Valles).
1st and 10 at REDLANDS12 Masen Uribe rush for 1 yard to the REDLANDS11 (Anthony Hall).
2nd and 9 at REDLANDS11 Masen Uribe rush for 2 yards to the REDLANDS09 (Andrew Placido).
3rd and 7 at REDLANDS09 Jor. Hernandez pass incomplete to M. Ramos-Kamaka.
4th and 7 at REDLANDS09 QB hurry by Jax Lee.
4th and 7 at REDLANDS09 Jayson Lopez field goal attempt from 26 GOOD, clock 05:32.
1st and 10 at LA VERNE35 Jayson Lopez kickoff 59 yards to the REDLANDS06, Cal Breen return 21 yards to the REDLANDS27 (Ethan

Pacheco).
Total 5 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 02:16

La Verne 3-0 Redlands

Redlands at 05:27
1st and 10 at REDLANDS27 Redlands drive start at 05:27.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS27 Jayden Mckey sacked for loss of 4 yards to the REDLANDS23 (Braeden Varney).
2nd and 14 at
REDLANDS23

Isaia Alverado rush for 2 yards to the REDLANDS25 (De Lante&#39; M), PENALTY LA VERNE unsportsmanlike
conduct taunting (Braeden Varney) 15 yards to the REDLANDS40.

1st and 10 at REDLANDS40 Jayden Mckey pass complete to Grant Chaney for 60 yards to the LA VERNE00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:39.
1st and GOAL at LA
VERNE03

Rodas-Mendoza kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at REDLANDS35 Aida Petruescu kickoff 65 yards to the LA VERNE00, touchback.



Total 3 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 00:48

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

La Verne 3-7 Redlands

La Verne at 04:39
1st and 10 at LA VERNE25 La Verne drive start at 04:39.
1st and 10 at LA VERNE25 Jor. Hernandez rush for no gain to the LA VERNE25, fumble by Jor. Hernandez recovered by REDLANDS Maximus

Susi at LA VERNE25.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:07

Redlands at 04:32
1st and 10 at LA VERNE25 Redlands drive start at 04:32.
1st and 10 at LA VERNE25 Jayden Mckey pass complete to Grant Chaney for 14 yards to the LA VERNE11 (Justin Mondini).
1st and 10 at LA VERNE11 Olicia-Arambole rush for 5 yards to the LA VERNE06 (Justin Mondini).
2nd and 5 at LA VERNE06 Olicia-Arambole rush for 5 yards to the LA VERNE01 (Vicente Zepeda).
1st and GOAL at LA
VERNE01

Olicia-Arambole rush for 1 yard to the LA VERNE00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:58.

1st and GOAL at LA
VERNE03

Rodas-Mendoza kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at REDLANDS35 Aida Petruescu kickoff 65 yards to the LA VERNE00, touchback.
Total 4 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 01:34

La Verne 3-14 Redlands

La Verne at 02:58
1st and 10 at LA VERNE25 La Verne drive start at 02:58.
1st and 10 at LA VERNE25 Brian Rudden pass incomplete to Jimmy Rumsey.
2nd and 10 at LA VERNE25 QB hurry by Andrew Placido.
2nd and 10 at LA VERNE25 Brian Rudden pass complete to Jimmy Rumsey for 16 yards to the LA VERNE41 (Maximus Susi).
1st and 10 at LA VERNE41 Brian Rudden pass complete to M. Ramos-Kamaka for 18 yards to the REDLANDS41 (Cole Smith), out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS41 Brian Rudden pass complete to Jimmy Rumsey for 4 yards to the REDLANDS37 (Craig Hunter).
2nd and 6 at REDLANDS37 Brian Rudden pass incomplete to M. Ramos-Kamaka.
3rd and 6 at REDLANDS37 Brian Rudden pass complete to M. Ramos-Kamaka for 8 yards to the REDLANDS29 (Laure Williams), out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS29 PENALTY LA VERNE false start (Bernardo Brito) 5 yards to the REDLANDS34.
1st and 15 at REDLANDS34 Brian Rudden pass incomplete to M. Ramos-Kamaka (Kailob Haag).
2nd and 15 at
REDLANDS34

Brian Rudden pass complete to Jimmy Rumsey for 7 yards to the REDLANDS27.

3rd and 8 at REDLANDS27 clock 00:00.
3rd and 8 at REDLANDS27 Timeout La Verne, clock 07:55.

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 8 at REDLANDS27 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 8 at REDLANDS27 Brian Rudden rush for 1 yard to the REDLANDS26 (Javie Sandoval).
4th and 7 at REDLANDS26 QB hurry by Anthony Hall.
4th and 7 at REDLANDS26 Brian Rudden pass incomplete to  McNaught-Thornt.
Total 10 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 03:52

Redlands at 14:06
1st and 10 at REDLANDS26 Redlands drive start at 14:06.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS26 Isaia Alverado rush for 5 yards to the REDLANDS31 (De Lante&#39; M), PENALTY LA VERNE face mask 15 yards

to the REDLANDS46.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS46 Isaia Alverado rush for 11 yards to the LA VERNE43 (Justin Mondini).
1st and 10 at LA VERNE43 Jayden Mckey pass intercepted by Braeden Varney at the LA VERNE39, Braeden Varney return 36 yards to the

REDLANDS25 (Jayden Mckey).
Total 3 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 00:49

La Verne at 13:17
1st and 10 at REDLANDS25 La Verne drive start at 13:17.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS25 E. Duckworth rush for 7 yards to the REDLANDS18 (Elijah Valles).
2nd and 3 at REDLANDS18 E. Duckworth rush for 2 yards to the REDLANDS16 (Maximus Susi).
3rd and 1 at REDLANDS16 Jor. Hernandez rush for loss of 7 yards to the REDLANDS23, fumble forced by Jax Lee, fumble by Jor. Hernandez

recovered by REDLANDS Jax Lee at REDLANDS27.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 01:27

Redlands at 11:50



1st and 10 at REDLANDS27 Redlands drive start at 11:50.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS27 David Myers rush for loss of 1 yard to the REDLANDS26 (J. MacArthur).
2nd and 11 at
REDLANDS26

David Myers rush for 8 yards to the REDLANDS34 (Vicente Zepeda).

3rd and 3 at REDLANDS34 David Myers rush for no gain to the REDLANDS34 (Marlin Brown).
4th and 3 at REDLANDS34 Aida Petruescu punt 34 yards to the LA VERNE32, fair catch by Juan Gutierrez.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 02:08
 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, LA VERNE ball on LA VERNE35. Jayson Lopez kickoff 59 yards to the REDLANDS06, Cal Breen return 18
yards to the REDLANDS24 (John Whisnant), PENALTY REDLANDS holding (Quinn Cortes) 10 yards to the REDLANDS14. 
 
 
 

 
 

La Verne at 09:42
1st and 10 at LA VERNE32 La Verne drive start at 09:42.
1st and 10 at LA VERNE32 Masen Uribe rush for 6 yards to the LA VERNE38 (Andrew Placido).
2nd and 4 at LA VERNE38 Masen Uribe rush for 6 yards to the LA VERNE44 (Kailob Haag).
1st and 10 at LA VERNE44 Masen Uribe rush for 2 yards to the LA VERNE46 (Anthony Hall).
2nd and 8 at LA VERNE46 Jor. Hernandez rush for loss of 1 yard to the LA VERNE45 (Jax Lee), out-of-bounds.
3rd and 9 at LA VERNE45 Jor. Hernandez pass complete to  McNaught-Thornt for 9 yards to the REDLANDS46 (Laure Williams), out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS46 Masen Uribe rush for 7 yards to the REDLANDS39 (Tyler Adams).
2nd and 3 at REDLANDS39 Masen Uribe rush for 3 yards to the REDLANDS36 (Matthew Perez).
1st and 10 at REDLANDS36 E. Duckworth rush for 2 yards to the REDLANDS34 (Maximus Susi).
2nd and 8 at REDLANDS34 Jor. Hernandez rush for 6 yards to the REDLANDS28 (Chase Hunter).
3rd and 2 at REDLANDS28 Jor. Hernandez rush for 3 yards to the REDLANDS25 (Chase Hunter).
1st and 10 at REDLANDS25 E. Duckworth rush for 3 yards to the REDLANDS22 (Chase Hunter).
2nd and 7 at REDLANDS22 Jor. Hernandez rush for 4 yards to the REDLANDS18 (Craig Hunter).
3rd and 3 at REDLANDS18 Two-Minute Timeout
3rd and 3 at REDLANDS18 Masen Uribe rush for 4 yards to the REDLANDS14 (Cole Smith).
1st and 10 at REDLANDS14 Timeout La Verne, clock 01:31.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS14 Jor. Hernandez sacked for loss of 9 yards to the REDLANDS23 (Aaron Muniz).
2nd and 19 at
REDLANDS23

Jor. Hernandez pass incomplete to  McNaught-Thornt.

3rd and 19 at REDLANDS23 PENALTY LA VERNE delay of game 5 yards to the REDLANDS28.
3rd and 24 at REDLANDS28 Jor. Hernandez rush for 10 yards to the REDLANDS18, out-of-bounds, PENALTY REDLANDS face mask 9 yards to

the REDLANDS09.
1st and GOAL at
REDLANDS09

Jor. Hernandez pass complete to Masen Uribe for 9 yards to the REDLANDS00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:25.

1st and GOAL at
REDLANDS03

Jayson Lopez kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LA VERNE35 Jayson Lopez punt 62 yards to the REDLANDS03, Cal Breen return 27 yards to the REDLANDS30 (Jayson Lopez),
out-of-bounds, PENALTY REDLANDS holding (Quinn Cortes) 10 yards to the REDLANDS20.

Total 17 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 09:26

La Verne 10-14 Redlands

Redlands at 00:16
1st and 10 at REDLANDS20 Redlands drive start at 00:16.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS20 Isaia Alverado rush for 9 yards to the REDLANDS29 (Jomar Brown), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 1 at REDLANDS29 Isaia Alverado rush for 12 yards to the REDLANDS41 (Braeden Varney).
1st and 10 at REDLANDS41 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 00:16

Redlands at 14:55
1st and 10 at REDLANDS14 Redlands drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS14 Isaia Alverado rush for 10 yards to the REDLANDS24 (Joshua Workizer), PENALTY REDLANDS holding (Grant

Chaney) 0 yards to the REDLANDS14, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS14 Isaia Alverado rush for 2 yards to the REDLANDS16 (De Lante&#39; M).
2nd and 8 at REDLANDS16 Jayden Mckey pass complete to Isaia Alverado for 8 yards to the REDLANDS24 (Devin Martin).
1st and 10 at REDLANDS24 Isaia Alverado rush for 2 yards to the REDLANDS26 (Vicente Zepeda).
2nd and 8 at REDLANDS26 Olicia-Arambole rush for 4 yards to the REDLANDS30 (Vicente Zepeda).
3rd and 4 at REDLANDS30 Jayden Mckey pass incomplete to Cal Northcroft.
4th and 4 at REDLANDS30 Aida Petruescu punt 44 yards to the LA VERNE26, Noah Allen return 2 yards to the LA VERNE28, fumble forced

by Cal Breen, fumble by Noah Allen recovered by REDLANDS Cal Breen at LA VERNE28.
Total 6 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Redlands at 14:55
1st and 10 at LA VERNE28 Jayden Mckey pass incomplete to Cal Northcroft (Masen Uribe).
2nd and 10 at LA VERNE28 David Myers rush for 1 yard to the LA VERNE27 (Vicente Zepeda).
3rd and 9 at LA VERNE27 Jayden Mckey rush for 7 yards to the LA VERNE20 (Vicente Zepeda).
4th and 2 at LA VERNE20 David Myers rush for 6 yards to the LA VERNE14 (Vicente Zepeda).



1st and 10 at LA VERNE14 David Myers rush for no gain to the LA VERNE14 (De Lante&#39; M).
2nd and 10 at LA VERNE14 TC Williams rush for 3 yards to the LA VERNE11 (De Lante&#39; M).
3rd and 7 at LA VERNE11 Jayden Mckey rush for 11 yards to the LA VERNE00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:31.
1st and GOAL at LA
VERNE03

Rodas-Mendoza kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at REDLANDS35 Aida Petruescu kickoff 64 yards to the LA VERNE01, Ronald Ropke return 99 yards to the REDLANDS00,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:18.

Total 7 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 06:24

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

La Verne 10-21 Redlands

La Verne at 08:18
1st and GOAL at
REDLANDS03

La Verne drive start at 08:18.

1st and GOAL at
REDLANDS03

Jayson Lopez kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at LA VERNE35 Jayson Lopez kickoff 62 yards to the REDLANDS03, Cal Breen return 26 yards to the REDLANDS29 (John
Whisnant), PENALTY REDLANDS personal foul (Cole Smith) 15 yards to the REDLANDS14.

Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

La Verne 17-21 Redlands

Redlands at 08:13
1st and 10 at REDLANDS14 Redlands drive start at 08:13.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS14 Isaia Alverado rush for 8 yards to the REDLANDS22 (Vicente Zepeda).
2nd and 2 at REDLANDS22 Isaia Alverado rush for 3 yards to the REDLANDS25 (De Lante&#39; M).
1st and 10 at REDLANDS25 Jayden Mckey rush for 5 yards to the REDLANDS30 (De Lante&#39; M).
2nd and 5 at REDLANDS30 Isaia Alverado rush for 61 yards to the LA VERNE09 (Justin Mondini).
1st and GOAL at LA
VERNE09

Olicia-Arambole rush for 3 yards to the LA VERNE06 (Vicente Zepeda), PENALTY REDLANDS holding (Sean Oh)
10 yards to the LA VERNE19, NO PLAY.

1st and GOAL at LA
VERNE19

Jayden Mckey pass incomplete to Julian Walker.

2nd and GOAL at LA
VERNE19

QB hurry by Gabriel Avila.

2nd and GOAL at LA
VERNE19

Jayden Mckey pass complete to Isaia Alverado for 1 yard to the LA VERNE18 (David Vega), PENALTY LA VERNE
face mask 9 yards to the LA VERNE09.

1st and GOAL at LA
VERNE09

Isaia Alverado rush for 6 yards to the LA VERNE03 (Justin Mondini).

2nd and GOAL at LA
VERNE03

Isaia Alverado rush for 2 yards to the LA VERNE01 (David Vega).

3rd and GOAL at LA
VERNE01

PENALTY LA VERNE substitution infraction 0 yards to the LA VERNE01.

3rd and GOAL at LA
VERNE01

Olicia-Arambole rush for 1 yard to the LA VERNE00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:20.

1st and GOAL at LA
VERNE03

Rodas-Mendoza kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at REDLANDS35 Aida Petruescu kickoff 61 yards to the LA VERNE04, Noah Allen return 12 yards to the LA VERNE16 (Blankenship
Jr.).

Total 10 plays, 86 yardsTime of Possession: 04:53

La Verne 17-28 Redlands

La Verne at 03:13
1st and 10 at LA VERNE16 La Verne drive start at 03:13.
1st and 10 at LA VERNE16 E. Duckworth rush for 4 yards to the LA VERNE20 (Maximus Susi).
2nd and 6 at LA VERNE20 Jor. Hernandez pass complete to E. Duckworth for loss of 1 yard to the LA VERNE19 (Sa Abdul-Majid).
3rd and 7 at LA VERNE19 Jor. Hernandez rush for 3 yards to the LA VERNE22 (Maximus Susi), out-of-bounds.
4th and 4 at LA VERNE22 Kolten Ford punt 34 yards to the REDLANDS44, Joseph Rosales return 1 yards to the REDLANDS45, fumble by

Joseph Rosales recovered by REDLANDS Joseph Rosales at REDLANDS45, PENALTY REDLANDS personal foul 15
yards to the REDLANDS30.

Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 02:31

Redlands at 00:42
1st and 10 at REDLANDS30 Redlands drive start at 00:42.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS30 David Myers rush for 6 yards to the REDLANDS36 (Vicente Zepeda).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 4 at REDLANDS36 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 4 at REDLANDS36 David Myers rush for 1 yard to the REDLANDS37 (De Lante&#39; M).
3rd and 3 at REDLANDS37 Jayden Mckey pass complete to Grant Chaney for 10 yards to the REDLANDS47 (Joshua Workizer).
1st and 10 at REDLANDS47 TC Williams rush for 21 yards to the LA VERNE32 (Vicente Zepeda).
1st and 10 at LA VERNE32 TC Williams rush for 5 yards to the LA VERNE27 (Vicente Zepeda).



2nd and 5 at LA VERNE27 TC Williams rush for 2 yards to the LA VERNE25 (David Vega).
3rd and 3 at LA VERNE25 Isaia Alverado rush for 1 yard to the LA VERNE24 (Nathan Tagaloa).
4th and 2 at LA VERNE24 Isaia Alverado rush for 24 yards to the LA VERNE00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:15.
1st and GOAL at LA
VERNE03

PENALTY REDLANDS false start (Jordan Jacob) 5 yards to the LA VERNE08.

1st and GOAL at LA
VERNE08

Rodas-Mendoza kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at REDLANDS35 Aida Petruescu kickoff 65 yards to the LA VERNE00, Noah Allen return 14 yards to the LA VERNE14 (Andrew
Placido).

Total 8 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 04:27

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

La Verne 17-35 Redlands

La Verne at 11:07
1st and 10 at LA VERNE14 La Verne drive start at 11:07.
1st and 10 at LA VERNE14 Brian Rudden pass complete to Jimmy Rumsey for 7 yards to the LA VERNE21 (Laure Williams), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 3 at LA VERNE21 Brian Rudden pass incomplete (Matthew Perez).
3rd and 3 at LA VERNE21 Brian Rudden pass intercepted by Kailob Haag at the LA VERNE33, Kailob Haag return 21 yards to the LA

VERNE12 (Adrian Vargas).
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 01:03

Redlands at 10:04
1st and 10 at LA VERNE12 Redlands drive start at 10:04.
1st and 10 at LA VERNE12 David Myers rush for 8 yards to the LA VERNE04 (Vicente Zepeda), PENALTY REDLANDS holding (Benja Fitchett)

10 yards to the LA VERNE22, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at LA VERNE22 David Myers rush for loss of 1 yard to the LA VERNE23 (Vicente Zepeda), PENALTY REDLANDS illegal block

(Marques Duran) 15 yards to the LA VERNE37, NO PLAY.
1st and 35 at LA VERNE37 Jayden Mckey pass incomplete to Deo Robinson.
2nd and 35 at LA VERNE37 QB hurry by Braeden Varney.
2nd and 35 at LA VERNE37 David Myers rush for no gain to the LA VERNE37 (David Sisneros).
3rd and 35 at LA VERNE37 Jayden Mckey sacked for loss of 8 yards to the LA VERNE45 (De Lante&#39; M).
4th and 43 at LA VERNE45 Aida Petruescu punt 36 yards to the LA VERNE09, fair catch by Noah Allen.
Total 5 plays, -33 yardsTime of Possession: 01:31

La Verne at 08:33
1st and 10 at LA VERNE09 La Verne drive start at 08:33.
1st and 10 at LA VERNE09 Masen Uribe rush for 1 yard to the LA VERNE10 (Aaron Muniz).
2nd and 9 at LA VERNE10 Jor. Hernandez pass incomplete to M. Ramos-Kamaka.
3rd and 9 at LA VERNE10 Jor. Hernandez pass intercepted by Elijah Valles at the LA VERNE25, Elijah Valles return 24 yards to the LA

VERNE01, PENALTY REDLANDS unsportmanlike conduct (Craig Hunter) 15 yards to the LA VERNE16.
Total 3 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 00:48

Redlands at 07:45
1st and 10 at LA VERNE16 Redlands drive start at 07:45.
1st and 10 at LA VERNE16 Isaia Alverado rush for 1 yard to the LA VERNE15 (Devin Martin).
2nd and 9 at LA VERNE15 Jayden Mckey pass complete to Jackso Kennedy for 5 yards to the LA VERNE10 (Justin Mondini).
3rd and 4 at LA VERNE10 Jayden Mckey sacked for loss of 8 yards to the LA VERNE18 (Nathan Tagaloa; Braeden Varney).
4th and 12 at LA VERNE18 PENALTY REDLANDS delay of game 5 yards to the LA VERNE23.
4th and 17 at LA VERNE23 Rodas-Mendoza field goal attempt from 40 GOOD, clock 05:23.
1st and 10 at REDLANDS35 Aida Petruescu kickoff 65 yards to the LA VERNE00, touchback.
Total 4 plays, -7 yardsTime of Possession: 02:22

La Verne 17-38 Redlands

La Verne at 05:22
1st and 10 at LA VERNE25 La Verne drive start at 05:22.
1st and 10 at LA VERNE25 Masen Uribe rush for loss of 1 yard to the LA VERNE24 (Cole Smith).
2nd and 11 at LA VERNE24 Masen Uribe rush for 2 yards to the LA VERNE26 (Aaron Muniz).
3rd and 9 at LA VERNE26 Brian Rudden pass intercepted by Cole Smith at the LA VERNE31, Cole Smith return -11 yards to the LA

VERNE42, clock 03:38, PENALTY REDLANDS illegal block (Laure Williams) 0 yards to the LA VERNE42.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 01:44

Redlands at 03:38
1st and 10 at LA VERNE42 Jared Johnson rush for 6 yards to the LA VERNE36 (Gabriel Avila).
2nd and 4 at LA VERNE36 Jared Johnson rush for 10 yards to the LA VERNE26 (A. Villalobos).
1st and 10 at LA VERNE26 Zay Young rush for 13 yards to the LA VERNE13 (A. Villalobos).
1st and 10 at LA VERNE13 Jayden Mckey rush for loss of 1 yard to the LA VERNE14.
2nd and 11 at LA VERNE14 Jayden Mckey rush for loss of 1 yard to the LA VERNE15.



3rd and 12 at LA VERNE15 Jayden Mckey rush for loss of 1 yard to the LA VERNE16.
4th and 13 at LA VERNE16 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 6 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 03:38

 
La Verne 17-38 Redlands


